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Counseling:

● Alongside (Michigan) https://www.alongsidecares.net/ In-person counseling, retreats,

renewal

● Heartstream Resources (North Carolina): https://www.heartstreamresources.org/

In-person intensive care & debriefing

● LinkCare (California) http://linkcare.org/ In-person counseling & psychiatry

● Tumaini Counselling Centres (East & Central Africa) https://tumainicounselling.net

In-person counseling

● Olive Tree Counseling (Turkey): https://olivetreecounseling.org In-person counseling,

debriefing, webinars

● The Well International (Thailand & Japan): https://www.thewellintl.org In-personal

counseling & webinars on various topics

● See Beyond (North Africa & Middle East): https://www.seebeyond.cc/ Counseling,

coaching & debriefing for ex-pats

● Restored and Renewed Ministry (France)

https://www.restoredandrenewedministry.com In-person & virtual counseling, respite

● Signs of Hope (Indonesia) http://www.signsofhope.life/ Counseling & a place to stay

● Grace 2 Help (Puerto Rico): https://grace2help.net/ Counseling & a place to stay

● Valeo (online only) https://www.valeo.global Online counseling & psychiatry (formerly

known as God Speed Resources)

● Barnabas International https://www.barnabas.org/ Counseling, debriefing and retreats

● TCK Counseling Network: https://www.tckcounseling.com/ Listing of counselors who are

TCKs themselves

● Global Counseling Network http://www.globalcounselingnetwork.com/ List of online

Christian counselors

● West Counseling Services (Texas): http://westcounselingservices.squarespace.com/

Counselor specializing in trauma and understands the global lifestyle

Debriefing:

● Missionary Training International (Colorado): https://www.mti.org/dar/ In-person

debriefing for families, couples & individuals

● Excelling Leaders (Michigan): https://www.excellingleaders.org/ In-person, small group

debriefing for adults and kids
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● RE-VIEW from The MORE Network (Canada)

https://more.outreach.ca/What-We-Do/Retreats/RE-VIEW1 In-person debriefing for

families and individuals

● La Posada (Spain) https://www.laposadaspain.com Offers debriefing, retreats, coaching

● Refuge at Green Mountain (Brazil): Debriefing & coaching for couples and singles; email

questions to greenmountain@helpministries.org

● Global Trellis (online only) https://globaltrellis.com Online courses for debriefing &

Sabbaticals

● LinkCare http://linkcare.org/ Offers a Member Care debrief (webinar format)

Retreat & Rest Opportunities:

● EdenRidge missionary-focused retreat center and vacation destination (Tennessee)

https://www.edenridge.org/ Stay includes interaction with staff only if requested; big

discount for missionaries

● Cleft of the Rock Ranch (Arkansas) https://www.cleftoftherockranch.org/ Free place to

rest for missionaries

● Sanctuary Inn (Oregon) https://www.sanctuaryinn.org/ Life coaching included in stay

● The Haven Missionary Care Center (North Carolina): https://missionarycarecenter.org/

Rest, no program

● Whispering Willows B & B (South Carolina): http://www.whisperingwillowsbandb.com

● Thrive Ministry (various locations): https://thriveministry.org/ Offers in-person retreats

for women

● Christian Hospitality Network (various locations): www.theCHN.org Offers special

GetAway packages for missionaries overseas and discounted places to stay while

traveling

General Member Care Resources

Mobile Member Care Toolkit: https://www.mmct.org/ Website with various resources in a

variety of languages
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